U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001
Re: Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
May 21, 2019
Turkey Point Units 3 and 4 Subsequent License Renewal Application
Safety Review Requests for Additional Information (RAI) Set 10
RAI No. B.2.3.28-1 b Revised Response
References:
L-2019-106
10 CFR 54.17
1. FPL Letter L-2018-004 to NRG dated January 30, 2018, Turkey Point Units 3 and
4 Subsequent License Renewal Application (ADAMS Accession No.
ML 18037 A812)
2. FPL Letter L-2018-082 to NRG dated April 10, 2018, Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Subsequent License Renewal Application - Revision 1 (ADAMS Accession No.
ML 18113A134)
3. FPL Letter L-2019-071 to NRG dated April 10, 2019, Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Subsequent License Renewal Application Safety Review Requests for Additional
Information (RAI) Set 10 Response (ADAMS Accession No. ML 19102A065)
Florida Power & Light Company (FPL) submitted a subsequent license renewal
application (SLRA) for Turkey Point Units 3 and 4 to the NRG on January 30, 2018

NUREG-2191, Tables XI.M41-2 and -3 (-850 mV relative to a CSE, instant off, for at least
80% of the time, and in operation for at least 85% of the time), the number of inspections
will be as follows:
• If soil testing has determined the soil is not corrosive per Item E.b.iii of Table XI.M41-2
of NUREG-2191 (including a minimum soil resistivity value of 10,000 ohm-cm), FPL
commits to performing two additional buried steel piping inspections beyond the
number required by Preventive Action Category F. This would result in a total of
thirteen inspections being completed six months prior to the SPEO.
• If soil testing has determined the soil is corrosive per Item E.b.iii of Table XI.M41-2 of
NUREG-2191, FPL commits to performing five additional buried steel piping
inspections beyond the number required by Preventive Action Category F. This would
result in a total of sixteen inspections being completed six months prior to the SPEO.
References:
1. NEI 09-14, Rev. 4, Guideline for the Management of Underground Piping and Tank
Integrity, December 2014
2. FPL Letter L-2018-166 to NRC dated October 16, 2018, Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Subsequent License Renewal Application, Safety Review Requests for Additional
Information (RAI) Set 3 Responses (ADAMS Accession No. ML 18296A024)
3. NRC letter dated July 23, 2018 entitled, Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Units 3 and
4 - Report for the Operating Experience Review Audit Regarding the Subsequent
License Renewal Application Review (EPID No. L-2018-RNW-0002), transmitting
"Audit Report Operating Experience Review Audit Regarding the Turkey Point Nuclear
Generating Units 3 and 4, Subsequent License Renewal Application" (ADAMS
Accession No. ML18183A445)
4. FPL Letter L-2019-071 to NRC dated April 10, 2019 Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Subsequent License Renewal Application, Safety Review Requests for Additional
Information (RAI) Set 10 Responses (ADAMS Accession No. ML 19102A065).
Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
FPL Revised Response to NRC RAI No. B.2.3.28-1 b
L-2019-106 Attachment Page 10 of 14
Associated SLRA Revisions:
SLRA Section 17.2.2.28, Table 17-3 and Section B.2.3.28 are amended as indicated by
the following text deletion (strikethrough) and text addition (bold red underlined font)
revisions. SLRA text additions made by previous RAI responses are indicated by bold